Covered California Contracting Activities - Website - 10/01/2024 — 12/31/2024

Individual, Agency or Firm
Alameda Health Consortium

Aliados Health

AltaMed Health Services Corporation
Altura Centers for Health

Ampla Health

ArroyoWest, LLC

Asian Americans Advancing Justice
Southern California
Asian Pacific Health Care Venture, Inc.

Asian Resources, Inc.

Axene Health Partners, LLC

Bailit Health Purchasing, LLC

BES Actuarial Consulting, LLC

Bonita Family Resource Center

Cal Healthcare Compare

CALFOL, Inc.

Callifornia Black Health Network
California Department of Motor Vehicles

Procurement Type

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Non-Competitive Bid

Exempt from Bidding

Competitive Solicitation
Interagency Agreement

California Physicians Alliance dba PNHP Competitive Solicitation

Catalyst for Payment Reform
Center for Human Development

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

City of Long Beach, Department of Health Competitive Solicitation

and Human Services

Clinica Romero

Clinica Sierra Vista

Community Bridges

Community Clinics Health Network dba
Health Quality Partners

Community Health Association Inland
Southern Region

Community Health Councils, Inc.
Community Medical Centers, Inc.

Comprehensive Community Health
Centers

D' Access Central, Inc.

Deloitte Consulting, LLP

Entisys Solution, Inc.

EQUANIM

Family Health Centers of San Diego
Gallup, Inc.

Guidehouse, Inc.

Health Management Associates
Ignatius Bau

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Non-Competitive Bid

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

(Dollars in Thousands) 3
Contract Amount -

2,068

2,068

2,068

311

1,241

2,693

1,241

311
208
Undefined
Undefined
1,008
208
149
4
414
1,000
208
Undefined
208
414

208
1,655
208
2,068

208

208
724
311

414
Undefined

2,400
Undefined
724
Undefined
Undefined
Undefined
Undefined

Nature of Services
Navigator

Navigator

Navigator

Navigator

Navigator

Gen Al Consulting Services
Navigator

Navigator

Navigator

Health Program Consultant Pool
Health Program Consultant Pool
Actuarial Services

Navigator

Data Collection and Reporting
Interior Landscaping Services
Navigator

Lease

Navigator

Health Program Consultant Pool
Navigator

Navigator

Navigator
Navigator
Navigator
Navigator

Navigator

Navigator
Navigator
Navigator

Navigator
Consumer Research Consultant Pool

Internet Security Third Party Assessments
Health Program Consultant Pool
Navigator

Consumer Research Consultant Pool
Consumer Research Consultant Pool
Health Program Consultant Pool

Health Program Consultant Pool
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1 Procurement Type: Contracts noted as non-competitive may have been competitively bid, but due to changes in terms or timing, the contract was subsequently categorized as non-competitive.

2 Contract Amount: Contract Amount is the total dollar value of the contract awarded, but may be an “up to” amount and not reflective of the amount expended.

3 Only contracts of $1,000 or more are included.
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Individual, Agency or Firm
Integrated Healthcare Association
Manatt Health Strategies, LLC

Material US, Inc. (FKA Greenberg)

Mathematica, Inc
Milliman, Inc.

National Opinion Research Center dba

NORC
Taylor Feldman Group
Taylor Feldman Group

The Regents of the University of

California, Berkeley

The Regents of the University of

California, Los Angeles

The Regents of the University of

California, San Francisco

Family HealthCare Network

Family Tax, Inc.

Procurement Type 1
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Gardner Family Health Network, Inc. dba Competitive Solicitation

Gardner Health Services
Give for a Smile

Grupo Comunitario en Salud Integral

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Health Community Forum for the Greater Competitive Solicitation

Sacramento Region

Herald Christian Health Center

Hively

Integrated Healthcare Association,

Inc.

LA Free Clinic dba Saban Community

Clinic

La Maestra Family Clinic, Inc.
Language Line Services, Inc. dba

Language Line Solutions
Latinas Contra Cancer

LDP Financial

Los Angeles Unified School District
North County Health Project, Inc.
Northeast Medical Services
Northeast Valley Health Corporation
Northeast Valley Health Corporation

Omni Family Health

Open Door Community Health Centers

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Exempt from Bidding

Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

(Dollars in Thousands) 3

Contract Amount : Nature of Services

Undefined
Undefined

Undefined
Undefined
Undefined

Undefined
Undefined
Undefined

Undefined

Undefined

Undefined
1,034
258
208

258
1,028
1,034

1,138
208
51

208

208
3,647

208
311
208
514
208
3
621
621
311

Health Program Consultant Pool
Health Program Consultant Pool

Consumer Research Consultant Pool
Consumer Research Consultant Pool
Health Program Consultant Pool

Consumer Research Consultant Pool
Consumer Research Consultant Pool
Health Program Consultant Pool

Consumer Research Consultant Pool
Consumer Research Consultant Pool

Consumer Research Consultant Pool
Navigator
Navigator
Navigator

Navigator
Navigator
Navigator

Navigator
Navigator
Departmental Membership

Navigator

Navigator
Verbal Telephone Interpretation Services

Navigator
Navigator
Navigator
Navigator
Navigator
Navigator
Navigator
Navigator

Navigator
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1 Procurement Type: Contracts noted as non-competitive may have been competitively bid, but due to changes in terms or timing, the contract was subsequently categorized as non-competitive.

2 Contract Amount: Contract Amount is the total dollar value of the contract awarded, but may be an “up to” amount and not reflective of the amount expended.

3 Only contracts of $1,000 or more are included.
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(Dollars in Thousands) 3

Individual, Agency or Firm Procurement Type Contract Amount » Nature of Services 3
Opening Doors, Inc. Competitive Solicitation 258 Navigator
Precision Health Center Competitive Solicitation 208 Navigator
Prosci, Inc. Exempt from Bidding 29 Professional Training
Providence Little Company of Mary Competitive Solicitation 208 Navigator
Foundation
Riverside County Black Chamber of Competitive Solicitation 361 Navigator
Commerce
Salud Para La Gente Competitive Solicitation 311 Navigator
St. Louise Resource Services Competitive Solicitation 208 Navigator
State Controller's Office Interagency Agreement 10 Expedited Claim Schedule Reimbursements
The Coalition of Orange County Competitive Solicitation 724 Navigator
Community Health Centers
VRC Companies, LLC dba Vital Records Non-Competitive Bid 153 Secure Records Storage
Control
Women's Marketing, Inc. dba
Stella Rising Competitive Solicitation 485 Marketing Services
Young and Healthy Competitive Solicitation 208 Navigator
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1 Procurement Type: Contracts noted as non-competitive may have been competitively bid, but due to changes in terms or timing, the contract was subsequently categorized as non-competitive.
2 Contract Amount: Contract Amount is the total dollar value of the contract awarded, but may be an “up to” amount and not reflective of the amount expended.

3 Only contracts of $1,000 or more are included.



