Covered California Contracting Activities - Website - 10/01/2024 - 12/31/2024

		(Dollars in Thousands) 3	
Individual, Agency or Firm	Procurement Type 1	Contract Amount 2	Nature of Services
Alameda Health Consortium	Competitive Solicitation	2,068	Navigator
Aliados Health	Competitive Solicitation	2,068	Navigator
AltaMed Health Services Corporation	Competitive Solicitation	2,068	Navigator
Altura Centers for Health	Competitive Solicitation	311	Navigator
Ampla Health	Competitive Solicitation	1,241	Navigator
ArroyoWest, LLC	Competitive Solicitation	2,693	Gen AI Consulting Services
Asian Americans Advancing Justice Southern California	Competitive Solicitation	1,241	Navigator
Asian Pacific Health Care Venture, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	311	Navigator
Asian Resources, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	208	Navigator
Axene Health Partners, LLC	Competitive Solicitation	Undefined	Health Program Consultant Pool
Bailit Health Purchasing, LLC	Competitive Solicitation	Undefined	Health Program Consultant Pool
BES Actuarial Consulting, LLC	Competitive Solicitation	1,008	Actuarial Services
Bonita Family Resource Center	Competitive Solicitation	208	Navigator
Cal Healthcare Compare	Non-Competitive Bid	149	Data Collection and Reporting
CALFOL, Inc.	Exempt from Bidding	4	Interior Landscaping Services
California Black Health Network	Competitive Solicitation	414	Navigator
California Department of Motor Vehicles	Interagency Agreement	1,000	Lease
California Physicians Alliance dba PNHP	Competitive Solicitation	208	Navigator
Catalyst for Payment Reform	Competitive Solicitation	Undefined	Health Program Consultant Pool
Center for Human Development	Competitive Solicitation	208	Navigator
City of Long Beach, Department of Health and Human Services	Competitive Solicitation	414	Navigator
Clinica Romero	Competitive Solicitation	208	Navigator
Clinica Sierra Vista	Competitive Solicitation	1,655	Navigator
Community Bridges	Competitive Solicitation	208	Navigator
Community Clinics Health Network dba Health Quality Partners	Competitive Solicitation	2,068	Navigator
Community Health Association Inland Southern Region	Competitive Solicitation	208	Navigator
Community Health Councils, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	208	Navigator
Community Medical Centers, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	724	Navigator
Comprehensive Community Health Centers	Competitive Solicitation	311	Navigator
D' Access Central, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	414	Navigator
Deloitte Consulting, LLP	Competitive Solicitation	Undefined	Consumer Research Consultant Pool
Entisys Solution, Inc.	Non-Competitive Bid	2,400	Internet Security Third Party Assessments
EQUANIM	Competitive Solicitation	Undefined	Health Program Consultant Pool
Family Health Centers of San Diego	Competitive Solicitation	724	Navigator
Gallup, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	Undefined	Consumer Research Consultant Pool
Guidehouse, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	Undefined	Consumer Research Consultant Pool
Health Management Associates	Competitive Solicitation	Undefined	Health Program Consultant Pool
Ignatius Bau	Competitive Solicitation	Undefined	Health Program Consultant Pool
			Page 1 of 3

Page 1 of 3

1 Procurement Type: Contracts noted as non-competitive may have been competitively bid, but due to changes in terms or timing, the contract was subsequently categorized as non-competitive.

2 Contract Amount: Contract Amount is the total dollar value of the contract awarded, but may be an "up to" amount and not reflective of the amount expended.

Covered California Contracting Activities - Website - 10/01/2024 - 12/31/2024

		(Dollars in Thousands) 3	
Individual, Agency or Firm	Procurement Type 1	Contract Amount 2	Nature of Services
Integrated Healthcare Association	Competitive Solicitation	Undefined	Health Program Consultant Pool
Manatt Health Strategies, LLC	Competitive Solicitation	Undefined	Health Program Consultant Pool
Material US, Inc. (FKA Greenberg)	Competitive Solicitation	Undefined	Consumer Research Consultant Pool
Mathematica, Inc	Competitive Solicitation	Undefined	Consumer Research Consultant Pool
Milliman, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	Undefined	Health Program Consultant Pool
National Opinion Research Center dba			
NORC	Competitive Solicitation	Undefined	Consumer Research Consultant Pool
Taylor Feldman Group	Competitive Solicitation	Undefined	Consumer Research Consultant Pool
Taylor Feldman Group	Competitive Solicitation	Undefined	Health Program Consultant Pool
The Regents of the University of			
California, Berkeley	Competitive Solicitation	Undefined	Consumer Research Consultant Pool
The Regents of the University of			
California, Los Angeles	Competitive Solicitation	Undefined	Consumer Research Consultant Pool
The Regents of the University of			
California, San Francisco	Competitive Solicitation	Undefined	Consumer Research Consultant Pool
Family HealthCare Network	Competitive Solicitation	1,034	Navigator
Family Tax, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	258	Navigator
Gardner Family Health Network, Inc. dba		208	Navigator
Gardner Health Services			
Give for a Smile	Competitive Solicitation	258	Navigator
Grupo Comunitario en Salud Integral	Competitive Solicitation	1,028	Navigator
Health Community Forum for the Greater Sacramento Region	Competitive Solicitation	1,034	Navigator
Herald Christian Health Center	Competitive Solicitation	1,138	Navigator
Hively	Competitive Solicitation	208	Navigator
Integrated Healthcare Association, Inc.	Exempt from Bidding	51	Departmental Membership
LA Free Clinic dba Saban Community Clinic	Competitive Solicitation	208	Navigator
La Maestra Family Clinic, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	208	Navigator
Language Line Services, Inc. dba Language Line Solutions	Competitive Solicitation	3,647	Verbal Telephone Interpretation Services
Latinas Contra Cancer	Competitive Solicitation	208	Navigator
LDP Financial	Competitive Solicitation	311	Navigator
Los Angeles Unified School District	Competitive Solicitation	208	Navigator
North County Health Project, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	514	Navigator
Northeast Medical Services	Competitive Solicitation	208	Navigator
Northeast Valley Health Corporation	Competitive Solicitation	3	Navigator
Northeast Valley Health Corporation	Competitive Solicitation	621	Navigator
Omni Family Health	Competitive Solicitation	621	Navigator
Open Door Community Health Centers	Competitive Solicitation	311	Navigator
		÷.,	Page 2 of 3

Page 2 of 3

1 Procurement Type: Contracts noted as non-competitive may have been competitively bid, but due to changes in terms or timing, the contract was subsequently categorized as non-competitive.

2 Contract Amount: Contract Amount is the total dollar value of the contract awarded, but may be an "up to" amount and not reflective of the amount expended.

Covered California Contracting Activities - Website - 10/01/2024 - 12/31/2024

		(Dollars in Thousands) 3	
Individual, Agency or Firm	Procurement Type 1	Contract Amount 2	Nature of Services 3
Opening Doors, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	258	Navigator
Precision Health Center	Competitive Solicitation	208	Navigator
Prosci, Inc.	Exempt from Bidding	29	Professional Training
Providence Little Company of Mary Foundation	Competitive Solicitation	208	Navigator
Riverside County Black Chamber of Commerce	Competitive Solicitation	361	Navigator
Salud Para La Gente	Competitive Solicitation	311	Navigator
St. Louise Resource Services	Competitive Solicitation	208	Navigator
State Controller's Office	Interagency Agreement	10	Expedited Claim Schedule Reimbursements
The Coalition of Orange County Community Health Centers	Competitive Solicitation	724	Navigator
VRC Companies, LLC dba Vital Records Control	Non-Competitive Bid	153	Secure Records Storage
Women's Marketing, Inc. dba			
Stella Rising	Competitive Solicitation	485	Marketing Services
Young and Healthy	Competitive Solicitation	208	Navigator

Page 3 of 3

1 Procurement Type: Contracts noted as non-competitive may have been competitively bid, but due to changes in terms or timing, the contract was subsequently categorized as non-competitive.

2 Contract Amount: Contract Amount is the total dollar value of the contract awarded, but may be an "up to" amount and not reflective of the amount expended.

3 Only contracts of \$1,000 or more are included.